1563-00	<b>1</b>
5/20/0/ RE 08-16	-2002 HEET
To the Honorable Commissioner documents or copy thereof. 10219	2570 record the attached original
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Nicolas Bara  S-14-02  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No  3. Nature of conveyance:  □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ■ Other Correction of Assignee's name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Central Labo Europe S.A.R.L., a corporation of France
Execution Date: February 14, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1/9/01  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  09/757,282	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
IP Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis 1600 Market Street, 36th Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103	■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account No. 13-3405 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Г. Daniel Christenbury	7 May 2602
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	

05/22/2002 ANNED1 00000003 09757262 01 FC:581

> PATENT REEL: 013183 FRAME: 0436

563-00	-\$7-\$2001 \(\frac{1}{16.6.T}\)
RECO US-07-2001 LET	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P documents or copy thereof.	1629423 cord the attached original
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nicolas Bara  ∴ ∴ ○ ← ○ ← ○ ← ○ ← ○ ← ○ ← ○ ← ○ ← ○ ←	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Central Labo Extrope S.A.R.L., a corporation of France 9, rue Français, 75002, Paris, France
3. Nature of conveyance:  ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other  Execution Date: February 14, 2001	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  09/757,282  Additional number	ers attached? □ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
IP Department Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis 1600 Market Street, 36th Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
/ madoipma, 222 222	8. Deposit Account No. 13-3405 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
767/2000 0E000	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  23 Feb 200
T. Daniel Christenbury  Normal of Person Signing  Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing Signature Tota	I number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documen

PATENT REEL: 013183 FRAME: 0437

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I. Nicolas Bara, a citizen of France, residing at 4 place du Puits, F-60240 La Villetertre, France, (hereinafter referred to as "the undersigned"), having made an invention entitled PLATE FOR BIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS AND PRESERVATION OF BIOLOGICAL SAMPLES for which on the date set forth below, unless otherwise indicated here. , the undersigned executed an application for United States Letters Patent.

WHEREAS, Central Labo Enrope S.A.R.L., a corporation of France, with offices at 9, rue Français, 75002 Paris, France, (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, including said patent application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said invention, and all letters patent and reissnes thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. If the undersigned includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to all of the undersigned both individually and collectively.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED on February 14, 2001, at

Witness

PATENT REEL: 013183 FRAME: 0438

RECORDED: 08/14/2002